SSLLTT--AAxxiiaall  LLeeaaddeedd  SSttrraapp  LLeeaadd((PPbb))  FFrreeee  PPTTCC  DDeevviicceess
SSLLTT--AAxxiiaall  LLeeaaddeedd  SSttrraapp  LLeeaadd((PPbb))  FFrreeee  PPTTCC  DDeevviicceess
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 2 of 7 2017/06/01 Revision: B
Description
Agency Approval and Environmental Compliance
Electrical Characteristics

Maximum
Time To Trip
Resistance
Agency
Approval
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
Rmin
(Ω)
Rmax
(Ω)
R1max
(Ω)
SLT140GF 1.40 3.60 6 50 1.0 7.0 3.0 0.010 0.020 0.035  
SLT180GWF 1.80 5.20 6 50 1.0 9.0 5.0 0.007 0.015 0.026  
SLT190GF 1.90 4.90 6 50 1.0 9.5 3.0 0.007 0.015 0.024  
SLT250GUF 2.50 6.20 6 50 1.0 12.5 2.0 0.006 0.016 0.028  
SLT270GF 2.70 6.20 6 50 1.0 13.5 2.0 0.006 0.013 0.024  
SLT310GF 3.10 7.00 6 50 1.0 15.5 3.0 0.006 0.012 0.022  
SLT350GWF 3.50 7.80 6 50 1.2 17.5 5.0 0.007 0.014 0.018  
SLT370GF 3.70 8.00 6 50 1.2 18.5 5.0 0.005 0.010 0.018  
SLT370RF 3.70 8.00 6 50 1.2 18.5 5.0 0.005 0.012 0.020  
SLT420GF 4.20 9.00 6 50 1.2 21.0 5.0 0.004 0.009 0.016  
SLT500GF 5.00 10.00 6 50 1.2 25.0 5.0 0.003 0.009 0.015  
SLT350GUF-AL 3.50 7.60 6 50 1.2 18.5 5 0.005 0.015 0.026  
 The new SLT Axial Leaded Strap Lead(Pb) Free PTC device are designed
based on a proprietary conductive polymer material, to provide both
overcurrent and overtemperature protection for rechargeable battery cells.
 The SLT Axial Leaded Strap Lead(Pb) Free devices featuring a slim, low profile

(4) Check that the PTC device’s trip time (time-to-trip) will protect the circuit.
(5) Verify that the circuit operating temperatures are within the PTC device’s normal operating temperature range.
(6) Verify the performance and suitability of the chosen PTC device in the application.
SSLLTT--AAxxiiaall  LLeeaaddeedd  SSttrraapp  LLeeaadd((PPbb))  FFrreeee  PPTTCC  DDeevviicceess
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 4 of 7 2017/06/01 Revision: B
THERMAL DERATING CURVE FOR SLT SERIES
THERMAL DERATING CHART FOR SLD SERIES – Ihold (Amps)
Model
Ambient Operation Temperature
-40 ºC -20 ºC 0 ºC 25 ºC 40 ºC 50 ºC 60 ºC 70 ºC
SLT140GF 2.70  2.30  1.90  1.40  1.10  0.90  0.70  0.50
SLT180GWF 3.60  3.00  2.45  1.80  1.35  1.05  0.80  0.55
SLT190GF 3.80  3.20  2.60  1.90  1.50  1.20  0.90  0.60
SLT250GWF 4.80  4.20  3.50  2.50  2.00  1.65  1.30  0.95
SLT270GF 5.40  4.60  3.80  2.70  2.15  1.80  1.40  1.00
SLT310GF 5.70  4.70  4.00  3.10  2.50  2.10  1.80  1.40
SLT350GWF 6.00  5.15  4.25  3.50  2.80  2.30  1.90  1.50
SLT370GF 6.40  5.60  4.60  3.70  2.95  2.40  2.00  1.60